



{1}

953.2-FA-203-2025

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 203 OF 2025

General Manager Power Grid Corporation Of
India Ltd Bhadrawati Dist ChandrapurAppellants

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The
Collector Beed Taluka And District BeedRespondent

.....
Mr. Girish Rane, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. V.V. Bhavthankar, Advocate for respondent No. 4
Mr. D.R. Bhadekar, Advocate for respondents No. 6 to 13
.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SMT. VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.J.**

DATE : 10th OCTOBER, 2025

ORDER :

. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(SMT. VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)